

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7296/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in MCRLC No. 7915/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

PRAMOD BARASINGHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.100531/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103688/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.112572/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.112574/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7553/2017 (II-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.99366/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100536/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103684/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114222/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.114224/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Latish Gajbhiye, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Intervenor

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the petitioner has since surrendered.

There is an application for intervention in which it is submitted that the petitioner does not have any licence to colonize the land and that the sale deeds that the petitioner is entering into with various parties are illegal.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file a reply.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER