

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).7296/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in MCRLC No. 7915/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

PRAMOD BARASINGHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.100531/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103688/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.112572/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.112574/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7553/2017 (II-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.99366/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100536/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103684/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114222/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.114224/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Latish Gaibhiya, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

(As per appearance slip)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The allegation is that the petitioner is a colonizer and he has entered into all kinds of illegal contracts with hundreds of people.

We would like to be certain about the facts of the case.

The petitioner may file an affidavit indicating the ownership of the land, the persons to whom the land has been sold/agreed to be sold and the amount received by the petitioner as well as whether possession has been given to any one of the persons with whom contracts have been entered into. This information should be with regard to all the companies with which the petitioner is associated.

The affidavit be filed within three weeks.

List the matter immediately after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER