

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7296/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in MCRLC No. 7915/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

PRAMOD BARASINGHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., INTERVENTION APPLICATION and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 7553/2017 (II-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.100536/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103684/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114222/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.114224/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Latis Gajbhaye, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report of the Collector be filed within a week.

List the matters on 13th July, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER