

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).7296/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017
in MCRLC No.7915/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

PRAMOD BARASINGHE, S/O SHRI D.V. BARSINGHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and
permission to file addl. documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

SLP(Cr1.) No.7553/2017 (II-A)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents/facts/
annexures and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AORMr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe special leave petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn, along with all pending applications.(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS